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Clinton Lead Cut in Half from August

(Clinton 47% - Trump 42% in 2-way and Clinton 45% - Trump 39% in 4-way)

EAST LANSING, Michigan --- The latest Fox 2 Detroit/Mitchell Poll of Michigan shows former
Secretary of State Hillary Clinton leading businessman Donald Trump by a 5 percent margin in
a two-way race (47%- 42% with 11% undecided) and by a 6 percent margin in a four-way race
that includes Libertarian Party candidate former New Mexico Gov. Gary Johnson and Green
Party candidate Dr. Jill Stein. In the four-way race it is Clinton 45%, Trump 39%, Johnson 7%,
Stein 1% and 8% undecided.

In the last FOX 2 Detroit/Mitchell Poll conducted August 9-10, Clinton led by 10% in a two-way
race (49%-39% with 22% undecided) and by 11% in a four-way race (Clinton 44%, Trump 33%,
Johnson 9%, Stein 5%, with 9% undecided).

The IVR (automated) poll of 940 likely voters in the November 2016 General Election was
conducted by Mitchell Research & Communications on September 6-7, 2016 and has a Margin
of Error of + or — 3.2% at the 95% level of confidence.

“Trump has cut Clinton’s support in half in a two-way race and almost in half in a four-way race.
In the four-way race, Clinton only dropped one percent from a month ago while Trump gained
six percent. The two third party candidates both lost support, Johnson dropped from 9% to 7%
while Stein went from 5% to 1%. Although Clinton is still in a strong position, the race in
Michigan has tightened as result of Trump running a more disciplined campaign and Clinton’s
ongoing email problems,” Steve Mitchell, CEO of Mitchell Research & Communications said.

Since this is a four-way contest in Michigan, we will examine crosstabs in that contest.

At this time, third party candidates seem to benefit Clinton slightly more than Trump in Michigan,
which is the opposite of what we're seeing in other states and nationally.

“Clinton continues to dominate with women, leading by 16 percent (50%-34%) while Trump
leads with men by 6 percent (46%-40%). Clinton has a 13 percent lead with 18-44 year old
voters (47%-34%) and with 65 + voters (52%-39%). Trump leads by 3 percent with 45-64 year
olds (43%-40%).
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Clinton continues to be stronger with Democrats (91% in the four-way) than Trump is with
Republicans (85% in the four-way). However, in the two-way test Clinton (91%) and Trump
(88%) are almost tied. The GOP voters seem to be finally rallying around their nominee. In the
two-way race, Trump leads with independents (42%-18%) by a 2:1 margin. But, in the four-way
contest, Johnson (38%) leads both Trump (22%) and Clinton (6%), who is far behind,” Mitchell
continued.

Other key findings:

¢ Both Clinton (41% Favorable-53% Unfavorable) and Trump (33%-62%) are very
unpopular, with Trump being the least liked.

e Thirty-six percent said Bill Clinton’s Labor Day visit made them more likely to vote for
Hillary Clinton while 43% said less likely.

e Forty-two percent said Trump’s trip to Detroit to visit an African-American church made
them more likely to vote for him while 50% said less likely.

o Forty-three percent said Trump’s trip to Mexico City and his immigration speech in
Arizona made them more likely to vote for him while 50% said less likely.

“The race has tightened, but with three debates to come, we are likely to still see more volatility
in this campaign over the next two months,” Mitchell concluded.

Methodology:

Mitchell Research & Communications used a sample of registered voters in the November 2016
Michigan General Election. Our goal is to spread as wide a net as possible to assure we survey
voters who may not have voted in elections for a long time. A double filter was used to
determine that we were surveying only likely voters.
o First voters had to say they were registered voters. If they were not, the phone call
ended.
e Then, they were asked if they were definitely voting, probably voting, not sure yet, or
definitely not voting in the November General Election. If they were “definitely not
voting” the phone call ended.

Federal law only permits us to call land lines when using automated phoning. Any surveys that
doesn’t specify if they use cell phones do not use them. Data is weighted to reflect likely voter
turnout by gender, age, and race.

(Steve Mitchell is CEO of Mitchell Research & Communications, an East Lansing, Michigan
based national polling and consulting company. He is currently political pollster for FOX 2
Detroit. He has polled with great accuracy for the media in Michigan, South Carolina, Florida,
Missouri, lllinois, and California. An examination of RealClearPolitics.com will show that in final
polls before the election in races for president, U.S. Senator and governor in Michigan, his final
poll results have been off by an average of only 2.75% from actual results 2008-2014.

Mitchell can be reached at 248-891-2414; stevemitchell40@gmail.com; @stevemitchell40
on Twitter)

Field Copy/Aggregate Percentages and Crosstabs below:
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(N=940 Likely Voters)

Hi, we are conducting a survey for WIBK-TV in Detroit on the November 2016 General
Election for president.

1. If you are a registered voter at the household we are calling please press 1. If you're not,
press 2. Yes 100%
No 0

2. Thinking about this November’'s General Election for president, if you are definitely
voting press 1, probably voting press 2, not sure yet press 3, and if you are definitely not

voting press 4. Definitely Voting 98%
Probably Voting 1
Not Sure Yet 1

Definitely Not Voting 0

Before questions on the presidential race, a few quick statistical questions:

3. Areyou... Male press 44%
Or, Female press 56
4. What is your age? 18-29 press 10%
30-44 press 26
45-64 press 43
65 +press 21
5. Are you white/Caucasian press 1, African-American press 2, Hispanic press 3, Asian or
something else press 4. White/Caucasian 83%
African-American 13
Hispanic 2
Asian or other 3

6. Do you, or do any members of your household belong to a labor union or teachers
association? If you belong press 1, if someone else in your household belongs press 2,

if no one belongs press 3, if you’re not sure press 4. Respondent 29%
Someone else 14
Non-union 56
Not sure 2
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7. Thinking about THIS UPCOMING November General Election, if the election was being
held today would you be voting straight Democratic, mostly Democratic, a few more
Democrats than Republicans, about equally for both parties, a few more Republicans
than Democrats, mostly Republican, straight Republican, or will you vote for another

party? If you plan to vote... Straight Democratic press 27%
Mostly Democratic 17
A few more Democrats than Republicans 6 50%
Equally for both parties 5
A few more Republicans than Democrats 6 42%
Mostly Republican 15
Straight Republican 21
Another party press 4

8. In past elections have you usually voted by absentee ballot or on Election Day? If you
voted by Absentee Ballot press 1, on Election Day press 2, if you’re not sure press 3.

Absentee Ballot 29%
Election Day 70
Not sure 1

9. In THIS UPCOMING November Election, do you plan to vote by absentee ballot or on
Election Day? If you plan to vote by Absentee Ballot press 1, on Election Day press 2, if

you’re not sure press 3. Absentee Ballot 32%
Election Day 65
Not sure 3

10. What area do you live in? If you live in the:

City of Detroit press 4%
Wayne County outside of Detroit 15
Oakland County 23
Macomb County 5
Flint, Saginaw, Bay City, Thumb 7
Monroe, Washtenaw, Lansing, Jackson, Mid-Michigan 12
West Michigan 22
Northern Michigan/UP 11

Now | am going to read you some names. If you have heard of the name, let me know if
you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of that person. If you don’t know the
name, or don’t know enough about them to say favorable or unfavorable, you can give
me that answer too.

11. Hillary Clinton. If you are not aware of Hillary Clinton Press 1. Aware with a favorable
impression Press 2. Aware with an unfavorable impression Press 3. If you are aware,
but don’t know enough to say favorable or unfavorable Press 4, and if you are not sure

Press 5. Not Aware 3%
Favorable 41
Unfavorable 53
Aware/No Impression 2
Undecided 2
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12. Donald Trump. If you are not aware of Donald Trump Press 1. Aware with a favorable
impression Press 2. Aware with an unfavorable impression Press 3. If you are aware,
but don’t know enough to say favorable or unfavorable Press 4, and if you are not sure

Press 5. Not Aware 2%
Favorable 33
Unfavorable 62
Aware/No Impression 1
Undecided 2

13. If the election for president was being held today and the candidates were Hillary Clinton
the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican which one would you vote for? If you
would vote for or lean towards Clinton press 1, if you would vote for or lean towards

Trump press 2, if you're not sure press 3 Hillary Clinton 47%
Donald Trump 42
Undecided 12

14. In a four-way presidential race that includes Libertarian Party candidate Gary Johnson
and Green Party candidate Jill Stein, if the November 2016 General Election for
President was being held today, who would you be voting for? In alphabetical order by
name, if you are voting for or lean towards Hillary Clinton the Democrat press 1, if you
are voting for or lean towards Gary Johnson the Libertarian Party candidate press 2, if
you are voting for or lean towards Jill Stein the Green Party candidate press 3, if you are
voting for or lean towards Donald Trump the Republican press 4, and if you’re not sure

press 5. Clinton 45%
Johnson 7
Stein 1
Trump 39
Undecided 8

15. Bill Clinton came to the Labor Day Parade in Detroit on Monday, did his visit make you
much more likely, a little more likely, a little less likely, or much less likely to vote for
Hillary Clinton for president? If it made you much more likely press 1, little more likely
press 2, little less likely press 3, much less likely press 4, and if you are not sure press 5.

Much More Likely 23%

Little More Likely 13 36%
Little Less Likely 7 43%
Much Less Likely 36

Not Sure 22

16. Donald Trump came to Detroit to campaign for African-American support last week. Did
his visit make you much more likely, a little more likely, a little less likely, or much less
likely to vote for Donald Trump for president? If it made you much more likely press 1,
little more likely press 2, little less likely press 3, much less likely press 4, and if you are

not sure press 5. Much More Likely 30%
Little More Likely 12 42%
Little Less Likely 8 50%
Much Less Likely 42
Not Sure 8
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17. Last week Donald Trump met with the Mexican president in Mexico City and gave a
speech on immigration in Arizona later that night. Did that visit and speech make you
much more likely, a little more likely, a little less likely, or much less likely to vote for
Donald Trump for president? If the visit and speech made you much more likely press 1,
little more likely press 2, little less likely press 3, much less likely press 4, and if you are

not sure press 5. Much More Likely 31%
Little More Likely 13 44%
Little Less Likely 8 50%
Much Less Likely 42
Not Sure 7

18. In the 2012 General Election, did you vote for --- in alphabetical order --- Barack Obama
or Mitt Romney? If you voted for Obama press 1, Romney press 2, if you did not vote in

2012 press 3, if you're not sure press 4. Obama 53%
Romney 43
Did not vote 1
Not sure 3
Finally,

19. Many voters are voting for the first time in years. When is the last time you voted? If the
last time you voted was ...

Four years ago or less press 99%
Six to eight years ago press 1%
Ten to twelve years ago press 0
More than 12 years ago press 0
If you are 18-20 years old and this is your first election press 0

Thank you very much

Crosstabs bellows:
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IVR FOX 2 Detroit/Mitchell Poll of Michigan Conducted 9/6-7/16

N=940

Total

3) Gender

Male

Female

Total

18-44

45-64

65+

13) Two-Way Presidential Ballot

1) Total Test

Hillary Donald Undecid-

Yes Clinton Trump ed
940 437 390 113
100.0% 46.5% 41.5% 12.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
420 174 208 38
100.0% 41.4% 49.5% 9.0%
44.7% 39.8% 53.3% 33.6%
520 263 182 75
100.0% 50.6% 35.0% 14.4%
55.3% 60.2% 46.7% 66.4%
940 437 390 113
100.0% 46.5% 41.5% 12.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
335 168 114 53
100.0% 50.1% 34.0% 15.8%
35.6% 38.4% 29.2% 46.9%
404 167 193 44
100.0% 41.3% 47.8% 10.9%
43.0% 38.2% 49.5% 38.9%
201 102 83 16
100.0% 50.7% 41.3% 8.0%
21.4% 23.3% 21.3% 14.2%
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N=940 14) Four-Way Presidential Ballot Test
Undecid-
Clinton Johnson Stein Trump ed
Total 426 61 12 367 74
45.3% 6.5% 1.3% 39.0% 7.9%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
3) Gender
Male 167 35 10 192 16
39.8% 8.3% 2.4% 45.7% 3.8%
39.2% 57.4% 83.3% 52.3% 21.6%
Female 259 26 2 175 58
49.8% 5.0% 0.4% 33.7% 11.2%
60.8% 42.6% 16.7% 47.7% 78.4%
Total 426 61 12 367 74
45.3% 6.5% 1.3% 39.0% 7.9%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
4) Age
18-44 158 23 5 113 36
47.2% 6.9% 1.5% 33.7% 10.7%
37.1% 37.7% 41.7% 30.8% 48.6%
45-64 163 33 5 175 28
40.3% 8.2% 1.2% 43.3% 6.9%
38.3% 54.1% 41.7% 47.7% 37.8%
65+ 105 5 2 79 10
52.2% 2.5% 1.0% 39.3% 5.0%
24.6% 8.2% 16.7% 21.5% 13.5%
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IVR FOX 2 Detroit/Mitchell Poll of Michigan Conducted 9/6-7/16

N=940

Total

5) Race

White/Caucasian

African-American

Hispanic/Asian/Other

Total

6) Labor Household

Union Household

Non-Union Household

Not Sure

13) Two-Way Presidential Ballot

1) Total Test

Hillary Donald Undecid-

Yes Clinton Trump ed
940 437 390 113
100.0% 46.5% 41.5% 12.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
779 327 357 95
100.0% 42.0% 45.8% 12.2%
82.9% 74.8% 91.5% 84.1%
118 89 17 12
100.0% 75.4% 14.4% 10.2%
12.6% 20.4% 4.4% 10.6%
43 21 16 6
100.0% 48.8% 37.2% 14.0%
4.6% 4.8% 4.1% 5.3%
940 437 390 113
100.0% 46.5% 41.5% 12.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
395 204 140 51
100.0% 51.6% 35.4% 12.9%
42.0% 46.7% 35.9% 45.1%
529 228 241 60
100.0% 43.1% 45.6% 11.3%
56.3% 52.2% 61.8% 53.1%
16 5 9 2
100.0% 31.3% 56.3% 12.5%
1.7% 1.1% 2.3% 1.8%
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N=940 14) Four-Way Presidential Ballot Test
Undecid-
Clinton Johnson Stein Trump ed
Total 426 61 12 367 74
45.3% 6.5% 1.3% 39.0% 7.9%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
5) Race
White/Caucasian 313 54 12 344 56
40.2% 6.9% 1.5% 44.2% 7.2%
73.5% 88.5% 100.0% 93.7% 75.7%
African-American 90 3 0 14 11
76.3% 2.5% 0.0% 11.9% 9.3%
21.1% 4.9% 0.0% 3.8% 14.9%
Hispanic/Asian/Other 23 4 0 9 7
53.5% 9.3% 0.0% 20.9% 16.3%
5.4% 6.6% 0.0% 2.5% 9.5%
Total 426 61 12 367 74
45.3% 6.5% 1.3% 39.0% 7.9%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

6) Labor Household

Union Household 209 14 7 140 25
52.9% 3.5% 1.8% 35.4% 6.3%

49.1% 23.0% 58.3% 38.1% 33.8%

Non-Union Household 212 46 5 219 47
40.1% 8.7% 0.9% 41.4% 8.9%

49.8% 75.4% 41.7% 59.7% 63.5%

Not Sure 5 1 0 8 2
31.3% 6.3% 0.0% 50.0% 12.5%

1.2% 1.6% 0.0% 2.2% 2.7%

FOX 2 Detroit/Mitchell Poll of Likely Voters
Conducted September 6-7, 2016



IVR FOX 2 Detroit/Mitchell Poll of Michigan Conducted 9/6-7/16

N=940 13) Two-Way Presidential Ballot
1) Total Test
Hillary Donald Undecid-
Yes Clinton Trump ed
Total 940 437 390 113
100.0% 46.5% 41.5% 12.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

7) Party Affiliation

Democratic 462 418 22 22
100.0% 90.5% 4.8% 4.8%

49.1% 95.7% 5.6% 19.5%

Independent 50 9 21 20
100.0% 18.0% 42.0% 40.0%

5.3% 2.1% 5.4% 17.7%

Republican 391 2 345 44
100.0% 0.5% 88.2% 11.3%

41.6% 0.5% 88.5% 38.9%

Another Party 37 8 2 27
100.0% 21.6% 5.4% 73.0%

3.9% 1.8% 0.5% 23.9%

Total 940 437 390 113
100.0% 46.5% 41.5% 12.0%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

8) Absentee or Election Day - Past Elections

Absentee Ballot 268 148 89 31
100.0% 55.2% 33.2% 11.6%

28.5% 33.9% 22.8% 27.4%

Election Day 659 288 291 80
100.0% 43.7% 44.2% 12.1%

70.1% 65.9% 74.6% 70.8%

Not Sure 13 1 10 2
100.0% 7.7% 76.9% 15.4%

1.4% 0.2% 2.6% 1.8%
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N=940 14) Four-Way Presidential Ballot Test
Undecid-
Clinton Johnson Stein Trump ed
Total 426 61 12 367 74
45.3% 6.5% 1.3% 39.0% 7.9%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

7) Party Affiliation

Democratic 420 5 2 24 11
90.9% 1.1% 0.4% 5.2% 2.4%
98.6% 8.2% 16.7% 6.5% 14.9%
Independent 3 19 1 11 16
6.0% 38.0% 2.0% 22.0% 32.0%
0.7% 31.1% 8.3% 3.0% 21.6%
Republican 1 15 0 332 43
0.3% 3.8% 0.0% 84.9% 11.0%
0.2% 24.6% 0.0% 90.5% 58.1%
Another Party 2 22 9 0 4
5.4% 59.5% 24.3% 0.0% 10.8%
0.5% 36.1% 75.0% 0.0% 5.4%
Total 426 61 12 367 74
45.3% 6.5% 1.3% 39.0% 7.9%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

8) Absentee or Election Day - Past Elections

Absentee Ballot 150 10 0 93 15
56.0% 3.7% 0.0% 34.7% 5.6%
35.2% 16.4% 0.0% 25.3% 20.3%
Election Day 275 49 11 265 59
41.7% 7.4% 1.7% 40.2% 9.0%
64.6% 80.3% 91.7% 72.2% 79.7%
Not Sure 1 2 1 9 0
71.7% 15.4% 7.7% 69.2% 0.0%
0.2% 3.3% 8.3% 2.5% 0.0%
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IVR FOX 2 Detroit/Mitchell Poll of Michigan Conducted 9/6-7/16

N=940 13) Two-Way Presidential Ballot
1) Total Test
Hillary Donald Undecid-
Yes Clinton Trump ed
Total 940 437 390 113
100.0% 46.5% 41.5% 12.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

9) Absentee or Election Day - Past Elections

Absentee Ballot 307
100.0%
32.7%

Election Day 609
100.0%
64.8%

Not Sure 24
100.0%
2.6%

156 119 32
50.8% 38.8% 10.4%
35.7% 30.5% 28.3%

262 269 78
43.0% 44.2% 12.8%
60.0% 69.0% 69.0%

19 2 3
79.2% 8.3% 12.5%
4.3% 0.5% 2.7%
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IVR FOX 2 Detroit/Mitchell Poll of Michigan Conducted 9/6-7/16

N=940 14) Four-Way Presidential Ballot Test
Undecid-
Clinton Johnson Stein Trump ed
Total 426 61 12 367 74
45.3% 6.5% 1.3% 39.0% 7.9%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

9) Absentee or Election Day - Past Elections

Absentee Ballot 157 12 1 116 21
51.1% 3.9% 0.3% 37.8% 6.8%
36.9% 19.7% 8.3% 31.6% 28.4%
Election Day 249 47 11 249 53
40.9% 7.7% 1.8% 40.9% 8.7%
58.5% 77.0% 91.7% 67.8% 71.6%
Not Sure 20 2 0 2 0
83.3% 8.3% 0.0% 8.3% 0.0%
4.7% 3.3% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0%
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IVR FOX 2 Detroit/Mitchell Poll of Michigan Conducted 9/6-7/16

N=940

Total

10) Area

City of Detroit

Wayne County outside of
Detroit

Oakland County

Macomb County

Flint, Saginaw, Bay City,
Thumb

Monroe, Washtenaw,
Lansing, Jackson, Mid-
Michigan

West Michigan

Northern Michigan/UP

13) Two-Way Presidential Ballot

1) Total Test

Hillary Donald Undecid-

Yes Clinton Trump ed
940 437 390 113
100.0% 46.5% 41.5% 12.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
39 33 6 0
100.0% 84.6% 15.4% 0.0%
4.1% 7.6% 1.5% 0.0%
145 65 62 18
100.0% 44.8% 42.8% 12.4%
15.4% 14.9% 15.9% 15.9%
210 128 56 26
100.0% 61.0% 26.7% 12.4%
22.3% 29.3% 14.4% 23.0%
55 24 29 2
100.0% 43.6% 52.7% 3.6%
5.9% 5.5% 7.4% 1.8%
69 36 25 8
100.0% 52.2% 36.2% 11.6%
7.3% 8.2% 6.4% 7.1%
113 56 39 18
100.0% 49.6% 34.5% 15.9%
12.0% 12.8% 10.0% 15.9%
205 66 106 33
100.0% 32.2% 51.7% 16.1%
21.8% 15.1% 27.2% 29.2%
104 29 67 8
100.0% 27.9% 64.4% 7.7%
11.1% 6.6% 17.2% 7.1%
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IVR FOX 2 Detroit/Mitchell Poll of Michigan Conducted 9/6-7/16

N=940 14) Four-Way Presidential Ballot Test

Undecid-
Clinton Johnson Stein Trump ed
Total 426 61 12 367 74
45.3% 6.5% 1.3% 39.0% 7.9%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
10) Area

City of Detroit 33 1 0 0 5
84.6% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 12.8%
7.7% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 6.8%
Wayne County outside of 64 4 3 61 13
Detroit 44.1% 2.8% 2.1% 42.1% 9.0%
15.0% 6.6% 25.0% 16.6% 17.6%
Oakland County 127 1 5 63 14
60.5% 0.5% 2.4% 30.0% 6.7%
29.8% 1.6% 41.7% 17.2% 18.9%
Macomb County 24 2 0 28 1
43.6% 3.6% 0.0% 50.9% 1.8%
5.6% 3.3% 0.0% 7.6% 1.4%
Flint, Saginaw, Bay City, 38 4 1 23 3
Thumb 55.1% 5.8% 1.4% 33.3% 4.3%
8.9% 6.6% 8.3% 6.3% 4.1%
Monroe, Washtenaw, 58 7 2 35 11
Lansing, Jackson, Mid- 51.3% 6.2% 1.8% 31.0% 9.7%
Michigan 13.6% 11.5% 16.7% 9.5% 14.9%
West Michigan 52 28 0 107 18
25.4% 13.7% 0.0% 52.2% 8.8%
12.2% 45.9% 0.0% 29.2% 24.3%
Northern Michigan/UP 30 14 1 50 9
28.8% 13.5% 1.0% 48.1% 8.7%
7.0% 23.0% 8.3% 13.6% 12.2%
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IVR FOX 2 Detroit/Mitchell Poll of Michigan Conducted 9/6-7/16

N=940 13) Two-Way Presidential Ballot
1) Total Test
Hillary Donald Undecid-
Yes Clinton Trump ed
Total 940 437 390 113
100.0% 46.5% 41.5% 12.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

18) Presidential Vote — 2012

Obama 498 404 44 50
100.0% 81.1% 8.8% 10.0%

53.0% 92.4% 11.3% 44.2%

Romney 404 21 330 53
100.0% 5.2% 81.7% 13.1%

43.0% 4.8% 84.6% 46.9%

Did Not Vote 7 0 4 3
100.0% 0.0% 57.1% 42.9%

0.7% 0.0% 1.0% 2.7%

Not Sure 31 12 12 7
100.0% 38.7% 38.7% 22.6%

3.3% 2.7% 3.1% 6.2%

Total 940 437 390 113
100.0% 46.5% 41.5% 12.0%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

19) Last Time Cast a Ballot

Four Years Ago or Less 925 431 383 111
100.0% 46.6% 41.4% 12.0%

98.4% 98.6% 98.2% 98.2%

Six to Eight Years Ago or 11 5 6 0
Less 100.0% 45.5% 54.5% 0.0%
1.2% 1.1% 1.5% 0.0%

More than 12 Years ago 4 1 1 2
100.0% 25.0% 25.0% 50.0%

0.4% 0.2% 0.3% 1.8%
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N=940 14) Four-Way Presidential Ballot Test
Undecid-
Clinton Johnson Stein Trump ed
Total 426 61 12 367 74
45.3% 6.5% 1.3% 39.0% 7.9%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

18) Presidential Vote — 2012

Obama 400 18 9 36 35
80.3% 3.6% 1.8% 7.2% 7.0%
93.9% 29.5% 75.0% 9.8% 47.3%
Romney 14 38 1 316 35
3.5% 9.4% 0.2% 78.2% 8.7%
3.3% 62.3% 8.3% 86.1% 47.3%
Did Not Vote 0 3 0 4 0
0.0% 42.9% 0.0% 57.1% 0.0%
0.0% 4.9% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0%
Not Sure 12 2 2 11 4
38.7% 6.5% 6.5% 35.5% 12.9%
2.8% 3.3% 16.7% 3.0% 5.4%
Total 426 61 12 367 74
45.3% 6.5% 1.3% 39.0% 7.9%

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

19) Last Time Cast a Ballot

Four Years Ago or Less 420 57 12 362 74
45.4% 6.2% 1.3% 39.1% 8.0%

98.6% 93.4% 100.0% 98.6% 100.0%

Six to Eight Years Ago or 5 2 0 4 0
Less 45.5% 18.2% 0.0% 36.4% 0.0%
1.2% 3.3% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0%

More than 12 Years ago 1 2 0 1 0
25.0% 50.0% 0.0% 25.0% 0.0%

0.2% 3.3% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0%
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